SUTPHEN CORPORATION

SALES TECHNICAL BULLETIN

NEW CHANGE ORDER FORM

OVERVIEW

With the implementation of the new sales configurator (SQS2) and MSRP, we were forced to
recreate the change order form. This new change order form incorporates many of the requests
that were submitted when we first explored the idea of changing the form. This new form also
helps us manage the MSRP pricing.

If a dealership opts to provide a discount to the customer from MSRP and keep the other
percentage as commission, each option has a percentage of commission tied to it. If the
customer opts to delete any of those items at the preconstruction meeting, the dealer loses the
amount of commission tied to that option (based on the percentage of MSRP). This is something
that cannot be managed with our previous forms.

This new form has an extensive amount of formulas to manage the addition or subtraction of
commission as well as macros to assist with formatting. Because of this, the management of the
change order will need to reside with Sutphen personnel only (Sales Application Engineers or
the Project Engineer responsible for the apparatus). The Excel version of the form will not be
provided to the dealerships.

Since there is the potential to lose commission with the deletion of items, the form also allows
for the opportunity to make back commission on additions. You will need to work closely with
your SAE or Project Engineer during the change order process.

The following pages show both the customer print out version as well as the in-house/dealer
version. The in-house version allows us to track the commission changes, which show as a total
in the right hand column.

This new form MUST be used to manage any apparatus sold through the new
configurator/SQS2. It will also be used on anything sold through old SQS (it is just a simpler
process).

The form must be used for any new projects starting January 15t, 2015. NO EXCEPTIONS!

If you have any questions, please contact your assigned Sales Application Engineer.

Created: 12/15/2014
By: Clark Green 1
Revised: --



SUTPHEN CORPORATION

SALES TECHNICAL BULLETIN

NEW CHANGE ORDER FORM (CUSTOMER VERSION)

S SUTPHEN

CHANGE ORDER
Customer: Fire Department Change Order Date: 11/12/2014
HS # 5600 Latest Revision Date: 12/5/2014
Number of Units: 1 Sales Person: Sales Person
Engineer: Engineer
Original Contract Amount: $590,739.50
ACTION DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE QTty PRICE EXTENDED
* Revision 11/12/2014 *

Delete |Exhaust adapter for Plymovent $85 69 1 -$85.69
Add  |Switch on dash for ASR $132.19 1 $132.19
Add  |Window tint $456.33 1 $456.33
Add  |Crew door handrails (pair) $301.69 1 $301.69

Delete |Bumper, 24" formed steel channel, painted $1,431.12 1 -$1,431.12
Add |Bumper, 24" formed steel channel w/steel sides, painted $2,015.61 1 $2,015.61
Add  |Scorpion coating, black, top lip of bumper $155.25 1 $155.25
Add |12v USB power point $66.10 1 $66.10
Add |Mapbook storage to center console $278.26 1 $278.26

Delete |Spotlight, hand held, Optronics on breaker cover $123.60 1 -$123.60
Add |Golight, LED, cab roof $627 45 1 $627 45
Add |SCBA cylinder compts in fenders, (7) $3,238 .57 1 $3,238.57
Add It;ower warning lights, add'l Whelen 600 LED (pair recessed in $507 64 1 $507 64

umper)
Add  |Four-way junction box, Akron $599.29 1 $599 29
* Revision 12/5/2014 *

Delete |SCBA cylinder compts in officer's side fender 3462 65 2 -$925 31

Delete |TFT extend-a-gun (manual) $1,488.09 1 -$1,488.09
Add |TFT extend-a-gun RC3 $3,152 87 1 $3,152. 87

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL (PER UNIT): $7.497.44
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $598,236.94

ACCEPTED - The above prices of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

Customer Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

Change order must be signed to amend the original contract.




-
(—]
-
==
(-
(— ]
(-
(-
(— ]
(L]
=
el
=
(-
-
— ]
»

SALES TECHNICAL BULLETIN

NEW CHANGE ORDER FORM (IN-HOUSE/DEALER VERSION)

:aoueydaday jo aleq

pardasoe Aqasay ase pue fiooejsnes aie 1apiQ abuey) sip jo saoud aroqe ay | - 1314300V

9e1uU02 [eulbuo ay) puawe o) paubis aq IS Japio abuey)

:aimeubis Jawoisn)

109v6$ | 65686668 |:INNOWY LOVHINOD M3IN
V101 £VIvL6S (LINN ¥3d) TVL0L ¥IAHO FONVHD
299018 18751€S 1 18T51'ES 295018 SIEjog Z9V0ES ST 9V0E paysiqndun €0y unb-e-pusixa 141| PPY
0008 5083718 I 6088V'1S i SIEjog 50°83Y 1S 11°0981 paysiang (e unb-e-pusa 1 41| a18RA
| 6L8Es 1€ G763 4 597978 SiEjog 9z £vvS 207558 paysiang J3pUS} BpIS S 3010 U $dwod Japulkd ygos| @kra
[ « PLOZISIT) uorsnay ,
AT 62 5653 1 66655 SIE|OQ VL2118 | pausiang UOIYY "X0q uouNT Aea-inoJ[ PPy
[ Trees v9 1258 ) V92255 SIEfOg 61£9% PaySIang (0adwing ur pessee1Jied) 431 009 USPUM LPPE Siybil Bulwem Jawo| PPy
SLSELS 1G8ETES ] IS 8ETES SIEfOg €588 PaySIang (/) siepusy i sjdwod Jspuld vgos|  PPY
[ "orzes 760995 ] 60995 SIEfOg 75 161 PaySIang SIopUs} Apoq pajued|  PPY
Z5ELS [&j 443 € 157201 SIEJ[0] SL8C) Paysiang 5ads Ul oU |,ppe 'spnys punoib g Jamod oipey| PPV
S S1BST 1 SL85C SIEjog 001052 paysiandun S3IqED Oipe papiA0id JSWOISNO JO UOEEISUl[ PPy
¥51ES vGZ5L I V525 SiEjog ST'1068 paysIangd dn-diy v83S S19V 10007 Jo)UEL WoRsog ‘¢#1ess Mai)| PPy
0008 0071228 I 00122 SIEjog ST1068 PaXy ¥GOS S1GV 05 JYUe] WORsOg ¢# 1eas MaI)| 81epQ
[ G6'5¥S ¥Z960'1S I 72 960°1S SIEjog 98TIELS 3pUJie YGOS S1GV 05 JUe] WoRsog 1eas Sj8oW0|  PPY
0008 00128 ! 00122 SIEjog ST 1068 VGOS SLV 05 JoYUe] Wonsog 1ess s8oy0| 81era
[ 0£9zs Sv 1298 I S¥ 129 SIEjog vy 15L J001 Ged "Q31 WDIOD| PPV
0008 096218 I 09°€Z1 SIEjog 05751 PaysIq! 18103 Joyeaiq uo soiuondo “pieY puey WbiRods| eeRa
99118 9z 3LTS I 9T8IT SIEjog YT EEE PaySIIang 3|0SUOY J8JUSI O} abEO}S %00qdEN| PPV
ES 01998 1998 SIejog 9168 paysiqangd iod samod gSN AZL|  PPY
| _Gzss ST'3518 ST G518 SIEjoQ 00051$ paysiqndun Jadwing jo dif doy ¥oe|q buneod uoidiods| ppy
GRS 1951078 195108 SIE|0Q 0617 S paysIangd PajuiEd "SOpIS [931S/M [QUUELYD [93)S PaULOy pz Jedwng|  ppy
0008 ZLULEVLS CLUIEV LS SIE|0Q 068818 p3YsIand pajuied "UUBYD [99]S PaULIo) vz Jedwing| sleRa
| _s9zIs 69°L0! 69°10€ SIejiog 1€19€$ paysiand (1red) syrespuey Joop ma1)| PPV
€L6LS £€ 7957 £€ 795 SIejog 059v58 paYSIangd wun mopup | PPY
¥558 61°ZE 6LZEL Siejog 1£8518 paYsIangd HSY Joj ysep uo ywms| PPY
0008 69585 69588 SiEjog 112018 paYsIqngd JuarowA|d 1o} Bidepe sneya| e1Ppa
. PLOZIZLILL voisway ,
03aN31X3 1IN ¥3d wﬁwﬁ_ uqm_mmw»o JoRd
dNYYVIN | 03AN3LX3 DA | ALD | 3R LINN | dfYHEVIN ! ONITI3S 30I4d 1SN | 3dAL 3D NOILdI¥OS3A NOILOV
¥IV3 waivia [—ARRERL L AL N3Hdins
| 05°6£.°06G$ “unowy oenuo) leuibuQ
iasn Jeauibug  :1eauibuzy i3sn i3sn iasn i3asn i3sn iasn
#3WOLSND __ UOSIRG SIS :uosidd sales YINCLSND  ¥IWOLSND  ¥IWOLSND UINOLSND ¥IWOLSND  ¥3IWOLSND I :suuf jo Jequiny
¥od | :aleQ| uoismay 1sare 04 ¥04 yod 04 o4 ¥04 #SH
1HON VI0Z/ZL/LL :@eq 1apig abuey?) 1HOR 1HOI 1HOIY LHOW 1HOI LHOI s ail4 :1pWoISN)
3H10L 3HL 0L 3HLOL 3HLO0L JHLOL 3HLO0L 3JHLOL .
NOLLNS ONISN HIAHO AONVYHO NOLLNE SNISN NOLLNG ONISN NOLLNE ONISN  NOLING ONISN  NOLLNG ONISN NOLLNEG ONISN =H ==h= m m
«N. NWNT0D wl'w NWINTO0D wle NWNTOD «H. NWNT0D «Du NWNT0D «du NWNTO0D »3. NWNT0D x.
SIHL 30IH ! 30IH SIHL Z1I0IH SIHL 30IH SIHL 30aIH SIHL1 30IH SIH1 30IH XY




